cost of such program, or any part thereof, or as reimbursement 

thereof. 

B.  1.  FINDINGS - The party states find that: 

a. in the absence of the higher degree of cooperation 

among them possible under this Compact, the annual 

loss of approximately One Hundred Thirty-seven Billion 

Dollars ($137,000,000,000.00) from the depredations of 

pests is virtually certain to continue, if not to 

increase, 

b. because of the varying climatic, geographic and 

economic factors, each state may be affected 

differently by particular species of pests, but all 

states share the inability to protect themselves fully